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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 31,778,680

 10,130,400

 3,780,000

 154,000

 0

 0

 17,036

 76,985

 35,575,716

 10,361,385

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 3,087,375,700
 180,535,400

 63,156,000
 2,548,501

 3,333,615,601
 0

 26,643,755,329
 0

 81,354,807

 8,278,437
 2,463,214
 1,108,434

 518,941

 29,645,967,884
 0

 127,031,172
 859,249,962

 8,433,014
 2,748,300
 1,149,745

 476,818

 770,151,698
 1,521,546
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 2,708,883,960
 168,738,600

 59,454,000
 3,164,848

 2,940,241,408
 0

 26,843,949,112
 0

 101,399,520

 8,447,067
 2,464,522
 1,103,803

 623,122

 26,570,068,591
 0

 145,364,498
 831,963,463

 8,513,813
 2,640,531
 1,190,095

 606,459

 813,784,432
 1,453,370

 52,761,600

 10,989,450

 120,000

 52,000

 0

 0

 15,502

 68,238

 52,897,102

 11,109,688

 33,836,000

 8,950,300

 450,000

 4,202,830

 0

 0

 29,877

 61,822

 34,315,877

 13,214,952

 5,735,511,900
 191,430,000

 35,990,800
 7,161,265

 5,970,093,965
 0

 30,366,768,528
 0

 481,237,949

 8,549,641
 2,879,161

 290,608
 2,041,186

 38,235,390,292
 0

 627,932,847
 488,638,496

 7,761,973
 3,006,480

 308,800
 2,072,522

 147,650,574
 261,002,003

 25,512,367,120
 1,586,010,000

 688,263,080
 26,992,876

 27,813,633,076
 0

 261,508,927,822
 0

 2,000,063,937

 79,004,309
 25,952,021

 8,337,473
 10,467,744

 290,431,957,868
 0

 2,529,941,548
 6,912,841,504

 79,092,715
 25,954,673

 8,909,754
 10,194,444

 5,532,492,749
 1,002,370,844

 588,099,910

 75,838,360

 10,674,000

 18,495,340

 40

 40

 252,261

 755,108

 599,026,211

 95,088,848

 51,554,035,360
 1,804,396,000

 318,441,800
 48,132,289

 53,725,005,449
 0

 284,478,873,019
 0

 4,564,522,838

 80,196,894
 28,391,927

 2,708,023
 17,073,037

 344,059,288,219
 0

 5,455,873,365
 4,236,604,833

 77,992,291
 28,392,515

 3,091,688
 17,075,046

 1,597,349,523
 2,445,563,274

 670,658,308

 71,641,350

 26,035,500

 52,710,200

 40

 0

 84,340

 599,352

 696,778,188

 124,950,902

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 771,673,244  815,237,802  408,652,577  6,534,863,593  4,042,912,797
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 18,131

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  775,435,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 147,817,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 42,968,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 138,962
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 6,473,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 16,338   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  190,785,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 18,402

 6,429
 300

 0
 0

 96,052

 2,784
 547

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 31,525,287,211
 0

 258,481,078
 457,214,643

 2,696,993
 1,218,600

 473,806
 4,227,644

 2,686
 100

 14
 0

 102,778

 2,667
 2,521

 0

 21,028

 574,729,000

 130,218,000

 33,125,000

 116,869

 7,562,000

 23,581
 163,343,000

 30,732

 48,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 31,293,198,988
 0

 263,135,373
 526,599,153

 2,817,601
 1,505,991

 509,152
 4,177,103

 189,840

 7,989,183,000

 1,003,740,000

 408,419,000

 1,503,466

 176,389,000

 228,611
 1,412,159,000

 545,130

 206,850
 2,606

 2,762
 2

 858,313

 39,987
 11,894

 4,338

 5,147
 0

 520
 0

 121,373

 5,985
 514

 739

 32,661

 774,357,000

 36,247,000

 45,737,000

 191,432

 40,650,000

 29,273
 81,984,000

 139,116

 288,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 38,580,094,190
 0

 515,337,795
 386,212,352

 2,079,711
 1,704,366

 208,522
 471,110

 313,419
 294

 6,381
 2

 937,633

 47,812
 13,161

 7,094

 283,566

 9,531,132,000

 432,255,000

 407,359,000

 1,756,876

 327,968,000

 181,920
 839,614,000

 1,194,552

 254,482
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


