

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date: 16-DEC-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-10-2009

Reporting Period: October 2009

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	29,645,967,884	26,570,068,591	38,235,390,292	290,431,957,868	344,059,288,219
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	127,031,172	145,364,498	627,932,847	2,529,941,548	5,455,873,365
Cigars - Large	859,249,962	831,963,463	488,638,496	6,912,841,504	4,236,604,833
Snuff	8,433,014	8,513,813	7,761,973	79,092,715	77,992,291
Chewing Tobacco	2,748,300	2,640,531	3,006,480	25,954,673	28,392,515
Pipe Tobacco	1,149,745	1,190,095	308,800	8,909,754	3,091,688
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	476,818	606,459	2,072,522	10,194,444	17,075,046
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	26,643,755,329	26,843,949,112	30,366,768,528	261,508,927,822	284,478,873,019
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	81,354,807	101,399,520	481,237,949	2,000,063,937	4,564,522,838
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	770,151,698	813,784,432	147,650,574	5,532,492,749	1,597,349,523
Class H	1,521,546	1,453,370	261,002,003	1,002,370,844	2,445,563,274
Total Large	771,673,244	815,237,802	408,652,577	6,534,863,593	4,042,912,797
Snuff	8,278,437	8,447,067	8,549,641	79,004,309	80,196,894
Chewing Tobacco	2,463,214	2,464,522	2,879,161	25,952,021	28,391,927
Pipe Tobacco	1,108,434	1,103,803	290,608	8,337,473	2,708,023
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	518,941	623,122	2,041,186	10,467,744	17,073,037
Small - Export	3,087,375,700	2,708,883,960	5,735,511,900	25,512,367,120	51,554,035,360
Transfer to Export Warehouses	180,535,400	168,738,600	191,430,000	1,586,010,000	1,804,396,000
Use of the U.S.	63,156,000	59,454,000	35,990,800	688,263,080	318,441,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,548,501	3,164,848	7,161,265	26,992,876	48,132,289
Total Small	3,333,615,601	2,940,241,408	5,970,093,965	27,813,633,076	53,725,005,449
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	31,778,680	52,761,600	33,836,000	588,099,910	670,658,308
Transfer to Export Warehouses	3,780,000	120,000	450,000	10,674,000	26,035,500
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	17,036	15,502	29,877	252,261	84,340
Total Small	35,575,716	52,897,102	34,315,877	599,026,211	696,778,188
Large - Export	10,130,400	10,989,450	8,950,300	75,838,360	71,641,350
Transfer to Export Warehouses	154,000	52,000	4,202,830	18,495,340	52,710,200
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	0 500 252
Personal Consumption/Experimental	76,985	68,238	61,822	755,108	599,352
Total Large	10,361,385	11,109,688	13,214,952	95,088,848	124,950,902

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

TTB S 5210-10-2009

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	102,778	96,052	121.373	858.313	937,633
Other	2,521	547	514	11,894	13,161
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	2,667	2,784	5,985	39,987	47,812
Other	2,007	0	739	4,338	7,094
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco		, c	100	.,	.,
Export and To Export Warehouses	2,686	6,429	5,147	206,850	313,419
Other	100	300	0	2,606	294
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	14	0	520	2.762	6,381
Other	0	0	0	2	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	574,729,000	775,435,000	774,357,000	7,989,183,000	9,531,132,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	7,562,000	6,473,000	40,650,000	176,389,000	327,968,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	130,218,000	147,817,000	36,247,000	1,003,740,000	432,255,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	33,125,000	42,968,000	45,737,000	408,419,000	407,359,000
Total Large	163,343,000	190,785,000	81,984,000	1,412,159,000	839,614,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	23,581	16,338	29,273	228,611	181,920
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	21,028	18,131	32,661	189,840	283,566
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	116,869	138,962	191,432	1,503,466	1,756,876
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	30,732	18,402	139,116	545,130	1,194,552
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	48,000	0	0	288,219	254,482
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	31,293,198,988	31,525,287,211	38,580,094,190		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	263,135,373	258,481,078	515,337,795		
Cigars - Large	526,599,153	457,214,643	386,212,352		
Snuff	2,817,601	2,696,993	2,079,711		
Chewing Tobacco	1,505,991	1,218,600	1,704,366		
Pipe Tobacco	509,152	473,806	208,522		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	4,177,103	4,227,644	471,110		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.